Document in original language | 199495 · 005
Supply Air Unit
SUE
Installation and Operating Instructions GB
199495 | 005
© Copyright Systemair AB
All rights reserved
E&OE

Table 2 Dimensions SUE
199495 | 005
Name plate and type key | 5
Possible adjustments
Temperature
TCA
Factory
setting: 20°C
The value can be
adjusted, see manual of
the controller TCA
(attached to the SUE).
Air volume
S-5EC
5 steps-
switch
The air volume can be
adjusted with the 5
steps switch.
6 Name plate and type key
A
Serial.no: 94729/1006724118-001/20220210
Zuluftgerät SUE 250EC 9kW
400 V~ 50/60 Hz
IP44 ⁻2670 min ¹ 55kg
0     9160 W
Made in GERMANY
INS.CL.B
14,3 A
1 Type designation 5 Insulation class
2 Voltage/current/frequency 6 Article number/production number/
manufacturing date
3 Input power 7 Certifications
4 Enclosure class/fan impeller speed/weight
Table 3 Type key
SUE 250 EC 9kW
Heating Power
9 kW
Motor
Electronically commutated/1 phased or 3 phased
Duct Diameter
Supply Air Unit
199495 | 005
6 | Accessories
7 Accessories
Note:
For details of the accessories, please check our online catalog or contact Systemair.
FK
FK
IGC
IGK
FK
FK
FK
FK
FK
FFR/FGR
FFR
IGC
IGC
SUE
SUE
SUE
SUE
VK
RSKLDC
SUE Supply Air Unit VK Louvre Shutter FK Fast clamp
IGC Round protection grille FFR Filter cassette RSK Back draft damper
IGK Wall grid FGR Filter cassette SG Protection guard
LDC Silencer
199495 | 005
Installation | 7
8 Installation
Safety information
♦ Observe 2 Important safety information, page 1
♦ Check the surface before installation for load bearing capacity.
♦ Consider all static and dynamic loads when selecting hoisting equipment and fastening components.
♦ Provide contact and intake protection and ensure safety distances according to DIN EN ISO13857 and DIN 24167-1.
Preconditions
♦ Ensure that the fan and all its components are
undamaged.
♦ Fit the fans in such a way that there is sufficient
access for installation, troubleshooting, maintenance
and repair.
♦ Protect against dust and moisture when installing.
♦ Ensure that the information on the name plates (fan
and motor) matches up with the operating conditions.
♦ A warning sign must be attached close to the air
outlet, stating that the air outlet must not be covered.
Important